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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YIS ottt 98% 99% 97% 98% 99% 98% 98% 99%
NO ettt - - - - - - - -
NOESUIE ...ttt bbb bbbt 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 1

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not
very strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the
Democratic Party or the Republican Party?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONG DEMOCTAL ..o 29% 60% - - 60% 35% 22% 32%
WEAK DEMOCKAL.......eevvieircicerieieise ettt 14 30 - - 18 16 13 29
Independent / Closer t0 the DEMOCTaLS ..........cccuvieriereirernieeiesineseee s 5 10 - - 6 8 4 4
INAEPENAEN........oveiii s 11 - 100 - 9 11 1 14
Independent / Closer to the Republicans .............covvnniciinininneees 5 - - 12 1 2 6 5
Weak REPUDIICAN ........cvuiriicin s 11 - - 26 3 10 12 10
StroNg REPUDICAN .......ccuvrieeiree s 26 - - 62 4 18 32 6
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .....cuvrieiieiiiiereieeciesei e - - - - - - - -
DEMOCRAT (NET) w.coueetreemeemeessseesseeseesseesssessssssseesssssssessesssasssssssssesssesssssessnns 43% 90 - - 77 51 35 61
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ceooieueereeemeeseeeseeeseeessesseessssesssessesssesessssssessesssesssssessnns 21 10 100 12 16 21 21 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...cceoueeumiereeeseeeseeseeeseeesssesssesseesssssssesseesssssssssssesssesssssessnns 36 - - 88 7 28 44 16
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...c..eorierrereemeeeneesneeeeeseessseessessesssesessseennes 48% | 100 - - 83 59 39 65
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ceccurermeemeeereeseeenesseessseessessesssesessseesnes 41 - - 100 8 30 50 21
D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27
Republican Party should continue on the path Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 79% 79% 78% 77%
. . Make some changes and move in a new direction ......... 21 21 22 23
laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the
Republican Party should make some changes
and move in a new direction?
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ........c.cc.cveeereeerrcenecernnens 59% 61% 61% 60% 3%  61%  89% 37% 47%  66%  43%
Headed in the right direction ............cc.cccovveeen. 34 33 31 33 59 23 9 49 47 29 49

NOESUIE ... 7 6 8 7 9 16 2 14 6 6 7
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Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a year
AQ0. et 30% 28% 28% 28% 52% 17% 6% 39% 32% 21% 42%
The country is about the same as it was a
=T - 1o [0TSRSO 20 19 18 20 27 27 10 28 33 17 19
The country is worse off than it was a year
B0ttt 47 50 51 49 17 48 82 27 30 54 34
NOESUFE ... 3 3 3 3 3 8 2 6 4 2 5
Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW..........ccoovovverrnnnnns 30% 29% 28% 28% 51% 22% 8% 44% 44% 25% 48%
About the same as it is right now ..........cccc....... 25 23 23 24 30 29 18 30 28 23 28
Worse off than it is right NOW...........ccccceereunee 38 41 41 39 12 36 70 16 22 46 15
NOE SUME ..o 6 7 8 8 7 13 4 10 6 6 9
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ccvvereeeereerrereieneeneeneereenees 21% 21% 21% 20% 41% 8% 2% 41% 29% 16% 26%
Somewhat approve ..........cccccceeveerecineereeinnnnns 25 22 25 27 41 28 7 33 28 23 39
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccveerecrreercninnns 1 13 12 13 10 19 9 13 16 9 18
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoccecveevveereeineerecininnns 39 40 39 38 5 35 80 7 26 49 15
NOE SUME ..o 3 3 3 3 3 10 2 7 2 3 1
APPROVE (NET)....ovieeieneereereereereireeneeneeneenees 47% 43 46 46 82 36 9 73 57 39 65
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveeeeerereinerneeneereeneenes 50 53 51 51 15 54 89 20 41 58 34
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrongly apProve ........ccveveveereevereceneeneineineenens 20% 21% 20% 20% 39% 9% 2% 37% 28% 16% 25%
Somewhat apProve .......c.cceveveueieeiveieieireiennns 23 21 25 25 38 23 6 31 25 20 30
Somewhat disapprove........c.cccovcueieiveenieireinnnns 13 13 12 13 13 25 9 16 18 1 21
Strongly diSAPProVe. .......ccveeeerereerrerneeneereereenes 40 41 39 39 6 32 81 10 26 49 18
NOE SUME ..o 4 4 5 3 4 1 2 5 2 4 6
APPROVE (NET)....cvieeieneereereereereireeneeneeneenees 43% 42 44 44 77 32 7 69 53 36 55
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveeeeeeereenrerneeneeneeneenes 53 54 51 52 19 57 90 26 45 60 39
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrongly apProve ........ccveveeeerevvereceneeneeneeneenens 30% 28% 28% 28% 56% 17% 3% 47% 37% 25% 40%
Somewhat approve ........cocoeeevenieneninieneenens 22 22 24 23 30 24 12 24 23 21 31
Somewnhat diSapprove...........c.ocoveviveeneenieneinns 12 12 12 15 7 16 16 16 18 10 11
Strongly diSapProve........ccceveeeereereereneenerrereinenns 33 35 32 33 5 29 66 8 19 40 18
NOE SUME 1.t 4 3 3 2 2 14 3 5 4 4 1
APPROVE (NET)....ooieeieneeneereereereineeneeneeneenees 52% 50 52 51 86 41 15 71 59 46 71
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveeeeeereenrerneeneereeneenes 45 47 45 47 12 45 83 23 37 51 28
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Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrONGIY @PPIOVE ..o 12% 10% 8% 9% 5% 18% 11% 12% 13% 7%
SomMeWhat @PPIOVE .......c.covveveeiiieieieieieeve st 26 27 24 11 15 45 15 25 29 14
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........ccveveveicieieicerese e 20 21 26 18 26 21 21 18 20 31
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. .......c.everereeeceneereereereeree st 36 34 34 58 36 10 43 40 33 38
NOESUFE ... 6 7 7 4 19 5 10 5 6 10
APPROVE (NET).....ciiiiiiiieisiieiensinsiseseeesssessssesssssesesees 38% 37 33 20 20 63 26 37 41 21
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ot sssssesesseeens 56 56 60 76 62 31 64 58 53 69

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvcvevvvvvcvisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 24% 23 11 41 2 * 47% 51 98
Oct-252021 | 25% 21 12 41 2 * 45% 53 98
Oct-112021 | 24% 24 11 39 2 * 48% 50 98
Sep-27 2021 | 22% 24 12 40 2 * 46% 52 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 38 9 5 1 * 84% 14 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 25 18 37 9 1 35% 55 90
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 1" 82 * * 7% 93 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 31 9 10 4 1 7% 19 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 21 1" 27 4 * 58% 39 96
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 21 10 49 1 * 39% 60 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 30 14 18 3 - 64% 33 97
o The Democratic Party ..., 19% 27 15 36 3 1 46% 50 9%
Oct-252021 | 20% 25 13 38 3 1 45% 51 96
Oct-112021 | 20% 27 16 34 3 * 47% 50 97
Sep-27 2021 | 20% 27 13 35 4 1 47% 48 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 47 10 4 1 * 85% 14 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 19 22 35 19 2 22% 57 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 17 73 1 1 % 91 98
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 41% 34 10 7 6 1 76% 18 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 29 14 26 4 1 56% 39 95
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 25 15 43 2 1 38% 59 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 37 16 16 6 * 62% 32 94
© KaAMAla HaITIS ......ooovvvvvvevvvvvcvirisicsvssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 22% 21 11 39 4 1 449 51 94
Oct-112021 | 21% 23 10 39 5 1 44% 49 93
Feb-12021 | 31% 20 7 36 6 1 50% 43 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 36 1 6 4 1 78% 17 95
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 19 13 36 14 5 31% 50 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 1 78 2 1 7% 90 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 28 6 11 6 2 75% 17 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 22 19 22 5 2 52% 41 92
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 20 1 48 4 1 37% 59 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 25 12 19 10 3 56% 31 87
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TrUMP oo 21% 16 7 48 2 * 43% 55 98
Oct-252021 | 28% 16 9 45 1 * 44% 54 98
Oct-112021 | 28% 15 8 47 2 * 43% 55 98
Sep-27 2021 | 27% 16 8 47 1 * 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 5 84 1 * 10% 88 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 17 1" 48 10 1 29% 60 89
Latest Data by Party Rep | 58% 26 8 8 1 * 83% 16 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 4 5 76 6 1 13% 81 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 15 8 57 3 * 32% 65 97
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 18 7 41 1 * 51% 48 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 8 7 70 4 1 19% 77 95
o The Republican Party..........ccooeevvevoecieisseseseeeeeeseeeesssssss 14% 27 18 37 3 * 42% 54 9%
Oct-252021 | 14% 28 18 34 4 1 42% 53 95
Oct-112021 | 12% 29 22 33 2 * 42% 56 97
Sep-27 2021 | 15% 27 18 34 5 * 42% 53 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 19 66 3 * 12% 85 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 17 26 35 18 2 19% 60 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 53 14 4 1 * 82% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 20 58 7 1 14% 78 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 24 12 46 6 1 35% 58 93
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 32 18 31 2 * 49% 48 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 13 26 49 6 - 19% 75 94
© CritiCal raCe thBOMY ........ovvvvvvvvvvvevvvvvvvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenns 14% 10 9 34 20 13 24% 42 66
Jul-192021 | 13% 11 8 30 22 16 24% 38 62
Jun-142021 | 7% 9 7 24 26 26 16% 31 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 16 8 13 24 15 41% 21 62
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 8 10 21 28 24 17% 31 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 4 9 61 14 9 % 70 77
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 21% 18 8 14 27 12 39% 22 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 15 13 25 14 12 36% 38 74
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 8 8 39 19 14 20% 47 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 19 7 16 25 23 29% 23 52
Q16. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
A0 oot 39% 40% 35% 37% 1%  26%  40% 41% 37%  40%  25%
SOME oottt enees 35 36 35 36 37 35 34 32 39 35 49
ATIHE et 17 15 18 18 16 23 17 15 17 17 19
NOtOING .ot eeees 8 9 13 8 5 16 9 11 8 8 7
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cvverreeeereeermeernneeseenees 75% 76 70 73 78 61 74 73 76 75 74
Q17. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY POSIIVE .....ceoevereereeerceeeeeeeeeseenecereees 21% 20% 20% 18% 36% 10% 6% 31% 28% 18%  25%
Mostly NEGative..........crverreeeiereeeeeeereereeeeees 39 40 38 42 14 32 71 18 31 46 24
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 32 30 30 34 43 39 16 42 32 29 42
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN c.oooeoce e 8 10 12 7 6 19 7 9 8 8 9
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Q18. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? change
mandates DEEEEr sanderic VaCCIneS
mi:g‘retss worklnggenmgm ot cllmateba k
TYINg ““¥oronavirus ~

mfrag’gﬂgyycﬁure ed bill

Q19. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? ill T

job making border giving gett'"g climate
prices SlE€P £ tryingimmigrants
:ﬁz::,gafghamstan

CCInes

Cmgrﬁs
country ! fal""‘Ecorona\.rlrus gt s
way inflationspending n a Jos

A ass backlllegal
€CONOMY enough™
““money infrastructure

Q20. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 19% 16% 23% 22% 9% 18% 21% 21% 18% 13%
SOME oottt 31 33 31 29 30 34 25 38 31 32
ATIE oo s 23 21 23 22 19 25 21 14 24 25
NOthING oo 27 30 23 28 42 23 33 27 26 30
ALOT/SOME (NET) ..ot seesisssees 50% 49 54 51 39 52 46 59 50 45

Q21. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOStlY POSIIVE ... e 19% 16% 14% 9% % 33% 9% 19% 21% 6%
MOSHIY NEGALIVE. ... 29 30 36 48 23 10 35 37 27 43
Equal mix of positive and negative...........cocoveviverininnen. 25 24 27 17 28 33 23 17 27 18
Have heard nothing in past few days about Republicans
INCONGIESS ..ot 27 30 23 26 42 24 33 26 25 33

Q22. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Jobs and the economy ..........cccovvvvennirnennns 58% 60% 54% 52% 56% 59% 60% 57% 66% 57% 57%
The coronavirus pandemic...........cccoevveerennns 47 50 51 55 63 46 29 64 49 42 71
INFIALHON ... e 34 31 28 20 25 31 45 23 25 38 26
IMMIGration.........ccoveererererieriirieeseeeeecieene 33 36 36 38 18 29 52 15 33 37 26
Health Care ... 33 30 32 31 44 39 20 40 46 29 43
Social Security and Medicare............ccocoereueene 31 29 30 27 35 26 28 31 26 32 25
Climate change and extreme weather events.. 29 29 27 31 47 27 10 30 29 29 33
Corruption in government...........c.ccooveurirereencens 28 28 27 25 20 34 36 21 27 29 28
National SECUtY .......cvvererreerereeencseireireines 28 28 27 30 17 22 41 18 18 31 14
Violent Crime......coeuvevmrenineirireee s 18 19 19 18 17 14 21 26 14 17 17
The situation in Afghanistan ... 14 17 21 25 9 17 18 15 14 14 7
ADOTEON ... 10 9 13 9 12 7 7 8 9 10 7
OthET ..o 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 2 3 2
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Q23. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?

The coronavirus pandemic...........ccoverereennns
Climate change and extreme weather events..
Jobs and the economy .........ccccvvveevivvreeennnns
IMMIGration ..o
Health Care ...
The situation in Afghanistan.............ccccocveneen.
Social Security and Medicare.............ccocvrueee
INFIAHON ...
National SECUItY ........cvurerrerrerieeiinineireirennes
ADOMION ...
Corruption in government............ccccovveerenennes
Violent Crme.......c.oceerrereeeesee s

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against COroNAVIFUS..........ccoooooeiceevvvvvvveeeissssssseeeeeeeeseseessssssssseeee

o Combating the coronavirus pandemic

e The cost of living for working families.................

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
60% 62% 62% 68% 59% 55% 66% 65% 61% 71%
33 31 36 37 33 52 29 40 46 40
38 37 32 52 42 19 53 40 33 54
24 24 28 23 23 25 25 29 23 22
19 16 16 25 20 15 28 24 19 25
16 23 28 18 16 12 14 18 15 13
14 12 11 16 12 12 22 10 13 15
14 11 10 14 14 10 17 21 10 13
13 12 14 15 16 7 13 15 12 8
16 18 19 8 8 17 9 10 12 11
11 10 8 11 7 8 14 1 8 7
9 6 8 10 6 7 15 7 7 6
14 14 11 4 16 18 2 5 14 8
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK

52% 29 19

Oct-25 2021 56% 26 18

Oct-11 2021 57% 25 18

Sep-27 2021 55% 26 20

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 13 43

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 61 25

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 8 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 19 14

Latest Data by Race White 45% 35 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI 74% 12 13
...................................................................................................... 52% 34 14
Oct-25 2021 51% 34 15

Oct-11 2021 51% 33 16

Sep-27 2021 51% 32 17

Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 17 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 72 15

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 11 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 26 10

Latest Data by Race White 45% 41 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 74% 12 14
...................................................................................................... 47% 40 13
Oct-25 2021 47% 42 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 27 41

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 9

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 11 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 27 14

Latest Data by Race White 41% 48 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 18 18
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT B] Supporting AMEriCa's tEACNETS............cooooiieerrreriesirrrrsssssiersessssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssessssssssns 46% 37 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 7 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 21 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 75 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 13 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 33 18
Latest Data by Race White 41% 43 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 15 23
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ IVING .......cccccccrrrrsssiirrrnssscscrrenssssieeresssssssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 46% 41 13
Oct-25 2021 45% 44 11
Oct-11 2021 46% 41 14
Sep-27 2021 46% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 27 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 11 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 32 10
Latest Data by Race White 39% 49 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 17 20
© ThE ISSUE OF @AUCALION. .......coooocccvecsce s 45% 37 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 6 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 22 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 9 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 27 14
Latest Data by Race White 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 19 23
o [SPLIT A] Making investments in our public SCROOIS ... 45% 36 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 20 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 75 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 9 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 22 10
Latest Data by Race White 37% 44 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 21 19
© ReDUIlAING thE BCOMOMY ....cooocooiiiiieeererrrrreesessssieesereresees s sssssssssse s 43% 45 12
Oct-25 2021 43% 46 11
Oct-11 2021 41% 45 14
Sep-27 2021 43% 44 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 11 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 30 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 15 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 33 9
Latest Data by Race White 36% 53 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 26 13
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Q32. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden was

elected.

UNBASY vt nen

B3A. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

© [SPLIT A] He values hard WOrk ..............cccooovvevceionnvevcciisssnnnnes

o [SPLIT A] He is trying to do what's best for the country

o [SPLIT A] He stands up for the middle class................ccocc....

o [SPLIT A] He has the right priorities ...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
.......... 54% 58% 32% 54% 79% 27% 37% 62% 39%
.......... 46 49 22 46 73 22 35 52 43
.......... 40 37 70 28 9 60 42 36 50
.......... 38 41 12 29 70 14 19 46 15
36 38 21 31 55 22 30 40 32
31 32 19 34 43 17 26 33 30
28 25 51 16 6 40 40 25 27
20 22 3 13 9 30 23 18 19
20 18 35 9 5 34 28 16 22
4 3 3 11 3 7 7 3 4
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
........................................................ 33% 22 13 32 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 29 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 32 26 22 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 1 17 67 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 34 8 7 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 25 9 19 71% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 18 14 39 47% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 39 19 10 71% 29
........................................................ 33% 20 13 34 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 27 6 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 36 21 28 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 7 18 70 12% 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 28 14 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 16 14 23 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 18 12 42 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 31 19 13 68% 32
........................................................ 29% 23 12 36 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 32 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 36 18 35 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 10 14 72 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 29 17 9 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 33 12 18 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 21 10 44 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 28 20 17 63% 37
........................................................ 28% 23 13 37 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 34 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 33 22 31 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 7 12 77 11% 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 33 17 7 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 29 6 26 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 19 12 45 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 31 30 12 57% 43
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B3A. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
© [SPLIT A] HE ShareS MY VAIUES ... 24% 24 12 40 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 38 11 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 35 21 36 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 10 79 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 38 15 13 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 26 8 24 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 22 11 47 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 31 27 19 54% 46
o [SPLIT A] He is reaching across the aisle to get things done............cccooeoeeeeeercvvcvvvcvccccrsi. 23% 26 16 36 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 39 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 35 28 28 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 8 15 73 12% 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 24 32 5 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 30 9 25 67% 33

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 25 14 43 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 39 18 27 56% 44

o [SPLIT A] He brings stability t0 the COUNY ... 24% 23 13 40 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 38 13 6 81% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 24 34 31 35% 65

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 8 81 11% 89

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 25 27 6 67% 33

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 31 8 23 69% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 21 11 49 40% 60

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 29 26 19 54% 46

® [SPLIT A] HE iS @ SIrONG QAR .......ooovvvevevevcvevvvecvcvcvsvsvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 25% 21 14 40 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 35 15 5 80% 20

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 25 24 36 40% 60

Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 4 10 82 9% 91

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 27 18 9 73% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 30 8 23 69% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 19 12 49 38% 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 23 28 24 48% 52

B3B. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well you think your neighbors would say it describes President
Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
© [SPLIT B] HE VaIUES NAIA WOTK ...........ooooieeveeeseeeevee s enssessesssenssssssessssnsnsnees 25% 29 18 28 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 40 11 6 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 33 18 31 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 16 25 53 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 39 5 1 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 21 26 19 55% 45
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 28 19 34 47% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 44 12 8 80% 20
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B3B. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well you think your neighbors would say it describes President
Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
o [SPLIT B] He is trying to do what's best for the country...............iniiieiinnnene, 25% 26 17 32 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 36 13 9 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 28 21 30 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 14 20 61 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 31 10 13 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 24 22 26 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 25 17 38 44% 56

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 45 11 10 79% 21

o [SPLIT B] He stands up for the mMiddle Class ... 24% 26 17 33 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 36 13 8 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 33 23 32 45% 55

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 1" 20 62 18% 82

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 33 12 1 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 26 22 21 57% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 23 18 40 42% 58

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 42 15 9 76% 24

 [SPLIT B] He has the right PriOTItIES .............covvvvvivviviveieieisisissississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 21% 26 19 34 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 38 17 8 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 36 19 34 47% 53

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 22 64 14% 86

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 35 11 10 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 23 32 18 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 23 19 43 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 46 16 12 73% 27

© [SPLIT B] HE SNArES MY VAIUES .........oovvvvvvvevevivviviiisiississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssness 21% 26 17 37 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 37 17 8 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 32 22 38 41% 59

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 1" 15 71 14% 86

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 37 9 15 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 35 21 24 55% 45

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 21 18 44 38% 62

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 51 9 17 74% 26

o [SPLIT B] He is reaching across the aisle to get things done..............rrieiennnennn 19% 26 21 34 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 38 20 9 71% 29

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 31 23 33 44% 56

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 10 21 63 16% 84

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 42 16 12 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 34 16 28 56% 44
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 20 22 41 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 40 17 13 70% 30
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B3B. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well you think your neighbors would say it describes President
Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
o [SPLIT B] He brings stability t0 the COUNIY...............vvvvvivriviiciiiiiiiiciciieicsssssesssssssssssnene 20% 24 18 37 449 56
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 38 18 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 28 21 39 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 8 18 69 13% 87

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 35 12 14 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 29 20 29 50% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 21 19 44 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 30 27 13 60% 40

® [SPLIT B] HE iS @ SIrONG QAR .........ooovvvvveveveevvvevcvevevsssvessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssness 20% 23 18 40 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 37 21 10 69% 31

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 28 19 38 43% 57

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 5 13 75 12% 88

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 39 10 12 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 29 15 35 50% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 18 19 47 34% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 33 22 19 59% 41

B3COMB. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET

Not  Notat NOT

Very Some | very all WELL WELL
© HE ValUBS NI WOTK........ooooooieeeciriiiie e 29% 26 15 30 55% 45
e He is trying to do what's best for the COUNTrY ... 29% 23 15 33 52% 48
o He stands up for the Middle Class.............occcecrirrrrrceereessesssnsessssssssns 27% 25 15 34 51% 49
® He has the right PriOFtIES ... 24% 24 16 36 48% 52
© HE SNArES MY VAIUES.......ooovorocevres s 22% 25 14 38 48% 52
e He is reaching across the aisle to get things done ... 21% 26 18 35 47% 53
o He brings stability t0 the COUNMIY ... 22% 24 16 38 46% 54
© HE IS @ SITONG IBAAET .....ooooccerrcrr s s 22% 22 16 40 44% 56
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Q49. On a scale of 0-10...how chaotic do you think the Trump presidency was, 0 being not chaotic at all, and 10 being extremely chaotic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
0 - Not ChaotiC @t @ll..........ceueeiieieice e 10% 1% 5% 23% 4% 6% 13% 6%
Rt 3 1 3 7 2 2 4 3
OO PSSRSO 5 1 3 10 - 2 6 2
TSSO PSSO 5 1 2 10 2 6 5 3
Qoo bRt 5 2 6 8 3 6 6 3
DR 7 3 12 10 4 2 8 5
Bttt bR 4 2 5 7 3 3 5 5
OO TP 6 4 9 8 4 11 6 12
B R 6 7 6 5 6 9 6 2
£ TSP 6 8 7 4 6 7 6 10
10 - EXEremely ChAOIC......c..cvuevrieiirieiieicc et 42 7 42 8 67 45 37 48
VERY CHAOTIC (9-10) 1..vuveirererieeieieiieieie sttt nsans 48% 78 49 13 72 52 42 58
SOMEWHAT CHAOTIC (B8-8) ...evuevereeeirereieireieieissie sttt 17 13 21 20 13 23 16 20
NOT CHAOTIC (0-5) .ottt 35 9 30 67 15 25 41 22

@50. On a scale of 0-10...how chaotic do you think the Biden presidency has been, 0 being not chaotic at all, and 10 being extremely

chaotic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
11% 19% 6% 3% 21% 10% 9% 13%
4 7 3 1 4 7 4 7
6 1 5 1 9 5 6 5
6 9 9 1 7 5 5 12
6 8 7 3 8 7 5 8
12 16 18 6 13 15 1 17
6 8 10 3 9 12 5 8
7 6 8 9 6 9 7 8
8 6 7 10 7 8 8 7
4 3 2 6 5 2 4 6
30 7 24 58 1 21 36 8
VERY CHAOTIC (9-10) .uvrrecereeeereereeeeeessesesssssseesesseeseessesesssssesssssssssssssssessssseses 34% 10 26 64 16 23 40 14
SOMEWHAT CHAOTIC (B-8) ....cvuvvrevreeeireierseiesissiseie et sessenens 22 21 25 21 22 29 20 24
NOT CHAOTIC (0-5) covovvrvreireiciiesiseisieieeiese st 44 69 48 15 62 48 40 62
Q51. Which presidency would you consider to be more chaotic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump's PreSIAENCY ..ot 50% 80% 45% 16% 67% 55% 45% 66%
J0E BIiden'S PreSIABNCY........cucuiireiereeieireie et 36 13 24 65 18 31 41 20
Both presidencies were or have been chaotic ..........cccovvvevcccriccccccrce, 13 6 26 18 13 12 13 12
Neither presidencies were or have been chaotic .........cccoceevecvvccccccscen, 2 1 5 1 2 3 1 2
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B4. Below is a list of issues facing the country today. For each, please indicate whether you believe each is best described as a major
crisis, a major problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

MAJOR NET
MAJOR
Problem, Not CRISIS/PROB
Crisis  notcrisis | Minor  problem LEM
o The cost of goods like groceries and gas.............cmerrrrrmiernrsmieesesssnnee 54% 36 9 1 90
Oct-252021 | 53% 36 9 2 89
Sep-27 2021 | 37% 45 15 3 82
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 45 1 2 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 30 13 3 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 66% 27 7 * 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 36 6 4 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 34 6 1 93
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 35 10 1 89
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 48 14 4 82
© The COronavirus PANAEMIC .............ocvvvvvvveeeecieeeee e ssssssseesss s eeeesssssseeeed 53% 27 15 6 79
Oct-252021 | 55% 28 11 6 83
Sep-27 2021 | 59% 26 10 5 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 20 6 1 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 30 15 9 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 34 25 11 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 72% 18 6 4 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 24 14 2 85
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 29 17 7 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 70% 26 2 2 97
® CliMALE ChANGE ...oovvvvvvevcvcvcvevevcvcsssssssssss s 43% 25 20 12 68
Oct-252021 | 44% 25 19 12 69
Sep-27 2021 | 41% 25 20 14 66
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 25 8 2 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 29 19 11 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 25 34 24 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 34 10 7 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 24 1 8 81
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 24 23 14 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 34 16 3 81
o [SPLIT A] What is being taught in public schools in the United States...........cccccc...., 35% 34 23 9 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 36 29 14 58
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 36 29 5 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 31 14 4 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 38 23 9 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 36 27 5 68
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 32 22 9 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 41 23 15 62
o [SPLIT B] The way race is being taught in public schools in the United States......... 32% 38 19 11 70
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 41 20 14 66
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 38 15 15 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 34 18 6 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 39 14 9 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 37 13 7 81
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 38 20 12 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 48 28 9 63
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B4. Below is a list of issues facing the country today. For each, please indicate whether you believe each is best described as a major
crisis, a major problem but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

MAJOR NET
MAJOR
Problem, Not CRISIS/PROB
Crisis  notcrisis | Minor  problem LEM
o The share of Americans who remain unvaccinated................cccccvvrrrresmiccerennnnens 30% 32 16 22 62
Oct-252021 | 34% 29 17 20 63
Sep-27 2021 | 36% 29 17 18 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 37 10 6 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 30 23 25 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 26 22 40 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 30 12 15 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 33 16 14 70
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 31 17 25 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 40 15 5 79
Q57. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount 78% 64% 1% 76% 86% 70% 75% 80% 69%
Going up, a normal amount 15 25 22 14 8 15 16 15 26
Staying about the same............ 5 7 6 8 4 10 5 4 3
Going down ... * 1 - * 1 * 2 * -
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......cccueeriieieirieicree e 1 3 2 3 1 4 1 1 1
GOING UP (NET) .ooovriireriericiseiesiesies st ssees 93% 89 92 90 94 85 91 95 95
Q58. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ..ot s 64% 47% 51% 61% 80% 56% 69% 66% 51%
Somewhat concerned 28 39 39 26 16 34 26 27 41
Not that concerned................ 6 10 8 8 2 7 3 6 8
Not concerned at all ..........cocevenirienireee e 2 3 2 5 1 4 2 1 *
CONCERNED (NET)....coiiieiieeiserseiesiee s ssenns 92% 87 90 87 97 90 95 93 92
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....oucvvirrrierieiesiesie s seenes 8 13 10 13 3 10 5 7 8
Q59. [IF CONCERNED] Which of the following items are you most concerned about prices rising?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Jun-28 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
GIOCEIIES ....vvvvevvsivaesiee sttt 89% 88% 89% 91% 88% 89% 79% 90% 92%
GBS ..ottt 82 82 77 80 88 77 75 84 78
HOUSING .. 45 48 44 53 43 53 58 41 47
Vehicles... 15 12 14 12 18 14 13 16 15
Clothing ... 13 12 15 14 10 20 19 10 10
Travel.....coo........ 8 12 10 7 6 8 10 7 14
Entertainment.... 5 4 7 2 5 4 11 5 5
Furniture............ 3 1 3 2 3 2 7 2 2
Other.......cooovunn. 4 3 2 3 6 2 1 5 2
None of these * 1 1 - - 2 - * -




Global Strategy Group 32722 November Navigator #1 Page 15/35

Q60. Which of the following is more responsible for rising costs and inflation right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic -- the pandemic was a once in a lifetime event that disrupted
everything, including the global supply chain and the way businesses operate --

and the economy is still reacting to it, and that has led to inflation....................... 51% 7% 50% 21% 70% 60% 46% 64%
The actions of the federal government -- President Biden and Congress are

spending and giving out too much money, and that has led to inflation ............... 40 15 29 73 17 31 46 28
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....e.vuvieiiieieieie ettt 9 9 21 6 13 9 8 9

Switching subjects...

Q61. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrstiS OVEF ......c.cceieirieiereeesee s 50% 48% 45% 38% 47% 38% 57% 32% 46% 54% 51%
The worst is yet to Come .........cccovvvnerirnenne 27 33 33 40 29 30 25 44 35 24 23
Don't know enough 0 5@y ........ccocevvvivniereirennes 22 19 22 22 24 32 18 24 19 22 27

Q62. Thinking about yourself personally and the way you go about your life...would you say the pandemic is over for you, or is it still
impacting your life in significant ways?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 Oct-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic is completely over for me...........cocoeeevvevvecicvccsiereenne, 11% 10% 5% % 19% 5% 6% 13% 9%
The pandemic is mostly over for me ..........ccoccoceveveeivcveccceee e, 28 27 22 23 37 16 20 32 24
The pandemic is still impacting my life in some significant ways......... 38 39 47 38 28 47 46 35 50
The pandemic is still impacting my life in many significant ways......... 19 20 23 23 13 27 22 17 14
Don't kKnow enough t0 SaY .......ccvevvcrieercce s 3 5 3 8 2 6 5 3 3
COMPLETELY/MOSTLY OVER (NET)......oeereereereeeerernerneeneeneeneeens 39% 37 26 31 56 21 26 45 33
STILL IMPACTING (NET) ...coveeieeeeeieiserecsssesesseeseeeessesesssssssesssssenees 57 58 70 61 41 74 68 52 64

Q63. Thinking about the entire country...would you say the pandemic is over for the country, or is it still impacting the country in
significant ways?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 Oct-25 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic is completely over for the country..........ccccovvereerennen. 4% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3%
The pandemic is mostly over for the Country ..........cocvevvevivinirennenn, 16 14 9 15 25 12 1 18 13
The pandemic is still impacting the country in some significant ways . 42 39 47 38 38 36 52 42 41
The pandemic is still impacting the country in many significant ways . 32 40 39 32 25 44 30 30 40
Don't Know €nough 0 SAY ......ccevieriieirririeieree e 5 3 3 10 7 6 3 5 2
COMPLETELY/MOSTLY OVER (NET).....ccistemreerrernieseeseerneesseieeens 20% 18 1 21 31 14 15 22 17
STILL IMPACTING (NET) ..o ssssssssesesans 75 79 87 70 62 80 82 72 81
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Q64. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ..o e 18% 19% 15% 18% 14% 20% 21% 14% 24% 18% 14%
A family member has..........cocoverererinincneenns 45 47 46 44 46 41 44 46 48 44 43
ATHIENd has ... 43 43 43 43 40 42 45 38 47 43 39
Someone else | personally know has............... 38 41 38 39 38 44 37 34 27 41 41
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVITUS ...t nsenaees 22 20 20 21 23 19 21 24 21 22 28
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covevvermererrerneennes 78% 80 80 79 77 81 79 76 79 78 72
Q65. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ..o 67% 67% 70% 68% 7% 53% 59% 55% 62% 69% 86%
A family member has.........cocoverrrenininrneens 77 76 78 76 83 70 72 72 72 78 88
ATHIENd has ..o 67 65 65 68 73 64 62 61 66 69 74
Someone else | personally know has 57 55 53 58 60 57 53 47 46 60 67
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE ..ottt eees 4 5 5 5 3 7 6 9 7 3 2
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....coeveerrerrererneennes 96% 95 95 95 97 93 94 91 93 97 98
Q66. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very Kl ... 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 13% % 4% 3%
Somewhat lIKelY.........overeereerreeirercncrereenes 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 6 6 3 7
Somewhat UnIKEY .......covereeereeirencrcereineenes 5 3 4 4 4 8 5 5 7 5 -
Very UNKELY ... 16 17 16 17 6 21 26 17 15 16 2
NOESUFE ... 3 3 2 2 1 9 3 5 4 2 2
LIKELY (NET) ..o 9% 10 8 9 11 9 7 19 12 7 10
UNLIKELY (NET).....oovneereereereeeeeenserneeneeneeneenes 21 20 20 21 10 29 32 22 22 21 2
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....occovuvrecererene 67% 67 70 68 77 53 59 55 62 69 86
Q67. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........cocveereeeerenernsemieiseineeis 34% 32% 33% 28% 52% 18% 17% 43% 39% 31% 43%
Somewhat apProve ..........ccoeveveveieveieieireiennns 34 35 35 37 34 27 36 29 34 35 40
Somewhat disapprove.........cccceeveeevieeiinenns 10 11 12 14 6 20 13 9 8 1 8
Strongly diSapProve........cocveeereereereneenereeneinenns 14 16 13 14 4 18 25 12 1 16 4
NOE SUME .o 7 6 7 6 4 16 9 7 8 7 4
APPROVE (NET)....cvvieeireriereieineeineeeeieiene 68% 67 68 65 86 45 53 72 74 66 84
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oveeereeeereennerneeneereeneenes 25 27 25 28 10 39 38 21 18 27 12
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Q68A. [SPLIT A] Do you think Joe Biden is doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
He's doing enough..........ccveeeeeininininenenes 52% 48% 48% 48% 7% 40% 26% 57% 53% 50% 63%
He's not doing enough.........cccoeevvvvnieniinnnnns 32 35 35 35 15 30 52 24 38 33 27
NOE SUME ..o 17 17 16 17 9 31 22 19 10 17 10

Q68B. [SPLIT B] Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They are not doing enough ..........ccccveviineenee 47% 48% 50% 49% 66% 48% 23% 57% 52% 43% 62%
They are doing €nough ........ccccvvvervivririeennns 36 31 32 34 23 25 53 28 36 38 28
NOE SUFE ..o 17 22 18 17 10 27 23 15 12 19 10
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q69. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE.....vorvereceeeseiesiesie s 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 10% 12% 4% 3%
[ 7ToTo TSRO 21 19 21 25 31 18 9 25 20 19 35
NOt SO GOOM ....vvvvrererreerierie s isnessrners 44 47 46 47 45 46 42 47 43 43 44
POOT ..ot 27 27 26 22 13 30 44 14 21 31 16
NOE SUFE ..ottt 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 2
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 26% 23 26 29 40 20 12 35 32 23 38
NEGATIVE (NET)....oovererieiseiseeeseisiieenis 71 74 72 68 57 76 86 61 65 75 60

Q70. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ... 19% 18% 19% 19% 31% 12% 6% 26% 23% 17% 25%
The economy is staying the same.................... 21 20 25 27 29 23 1" 30 28 18 19
The economy is getting worse...........c.cceeeuneenee 55 58 51 49 33 57 80 38 46 60 49
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cveeereerirrereenenns 5 5 5 5 6 8 2 6 3 5 7

Q71. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cveenernerieenneeceene 13% 12% 12% 13% 17% 9% 10% 21% 22% 1% 9%
Somewhat confident...........coevererreneenieneneines 29 29 30 32 35 25 23 30 30 28 37
Somewhat UNEasY ..........oceeereererermnerneeneeneeneenes 31 32 31 29 29 30 34 27 23 33 32
VEIY UNEASY.....couvvreiiirecirerierseiseieeisee e 24 23 24 22 16 30 3 17 19 26 17
NOESUFE ... 3 4 4 4 3 6 2 5 6 2 4
CONFIDENT (NET)...covveereeerinermenneieeeneens 42% 41 41 45 52 34 33 51 52 39 47
UNEASY (NET) oo 55 55 55 51 45 60 65 44 43 59 49
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Q72. [IF NOT SO GOOD/POOR] What specifically makes you say the economy
is [NOT SO GOOD/POOR]? prlces
B shortages
risingmms=_
btdenfa"ord'-’ m vw

Switching subjects...

inflation <= é“:ﬂsga

_work’
jObS costs

businesses
money

P S living

still

Q73. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated

by Democrats in Congress?

Nov-8  Oct-25

............................................... 25% 24%
............................................... 40 34
............................................... 21 25
............................................... 14 17

............................................... 65% 58

Latest Data by Race

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm
28% 13% 25% 23%
42 35 40 36
19 27 20 25
1 24 15 16
70 49 65 59

Hisp  White AAPI
26% 26% 20%
42 41 41
17 20 21
15 13 17

68 66 62

Q74A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will establish a
universal pre-K program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to
negotiate lower drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Strongly SUPPOTt .......voveeereereerereirneenes
Somewhat sSUppOrt .........c..ocvevevverrirennenn.
Somewhat 0ppoSE.......cccvevreeiierrirnnen,
Strongly OPPOSE ......evereereereeeirrererereenees
NOESUFE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..oooreeerseseseree
OPPOSE (NET)...cooereeeereerscesesee

Latest Data by Race

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm
66% 14% 5% 55%
22 36 19 23
4 10 18 5
1 15 43 3
6 25 15 14
89 49 24 78
5 25 61 8

Hisp ~ White ~ AAPI
50% 29% 45%
21 23 18

7 12 12
15 24 15
8 12 10

4 52 64
21 36 26

Q74B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will provide paid family
and medical leave, establish a universal pre-K program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower health care
costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Strongly SUPPOTt .......voveeereereerereirneenes
Somewhat support .......cccoceeevieiniinenn,

SUPPORT (NET)..cooocorscerresserssns
OPPOSE (NET)...oooseeecerseeseersssen

Latest Data by Race

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm
52% 20% 10% 45%
37 34 20 34
4 14 20 6
2 11 37 3
6 21 14 1
89 54 29 79
6 25 57 9

Hisp ~ White ~ AAPI
40% 26% 32%
28 29 36

9 13 8
15 20 9
8 1" 15

68 55 68
24 34 17
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Q74COMB. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is SErONGLY SUPPOTt ... 33%
expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will establish a universal pre-K program, 20”‘6""23: A ———— f?
expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower S
health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices. NOESUTE vvvveeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeees 11
Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

SUPPORT (NET)....oooseevevmsscesemsssnoeesssoseesssssees s 59%

OPPOSE (NET)....ooomoeveeessssseessssseesssoseesssnsees s 30

Q75. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires with income
over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use profits to buy
back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Nov-8
SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt 38%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 22
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ottt 11
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 19
INOE SUIB ..o 11
SUPPORT (NET)....outvieerierieneisnsisesssesesseessessessessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssassssssnnes 60%
OPPOSE (NET)....cotereeriireieneisnsessesssesessesssessessessssssssssssssssssssesssessessssssassssssaes 29

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
65% 30% 9% 51% 51% 34% 38%
24 24 19 27 19 21 31
4 12 18 6 9 12 9
1 13 41 4 14 22 8
6 21 13 12 6 11 14
89 54 28 78 70 55 69
5 25 59 10 23 34 17

Q76c. [SPLIT €] Do you think Biden and Democrats' new economic plan will help or hurt the economy?

Nov-8
Help the economy -- feel this way Strongly ..........ccocvvereneievinnneeeeene 25%
Help the economy -- feel this way SOMeWhat...........cocveeeeivinininereeeene 24
Make no difference on the €CONOMY .........coiiiiiniririniree e 13
Hurt the economy -- feel this way SOMeWhat ..., 12
Hurt the economy -- feel this way SroNgly .........cvvnereneesenneeeene 26
HELP (NET) oottt sttt 49%
HURT (NET) .ottt 38

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
45% 11% 4% 40% 29% 21% 29%
37 27 9 36 28 22 32
1 27 11 11 15 12 15
3 22 20 6 11 13 10
4 13 55 7 16 31 14
82 38 13 76 58 43 61
7 35 76 12 28 45 24

Q76D. [SPLIT D] Do you think Biden and Democrats' new economic plan will make you more confident or more uneasy in your personal

financial situation?

Nov-8
Much mMore CONFIAENE ..o e 12%
Somewhat more CONfIAENT...........ccorrrrerrere e 20
NOIMPACE ..ot 32
SOMEWNAL MOTE UNEASY........veerceeeeeeireeeireseeseesee et et sssens 17
MUCH MOTE UNBASY ...ttt 19
CONFIDENT (NET) .ooceutereerrereierereeeneeseseessesseseesessssssssssessesssssssessessesssssssssssssssesssens 32%

UNEASY (NET) ..o 36

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
22% 6% 1% 22% 14% 10% 4%
32 15 8 26 28 17 39
33 55 25 38 28 31 30
8 10 30 10 15 20 14
4 13 36 3 16 22 14
54 22 9 49 42 27 42
13 23 66 13 30 42 28
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B5. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOD NOT GOOD NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat very all GOOD GOOD

o [SPLIT A] Lowering health inSUrance premiums .................ermvererereresssessssssssssssseeeee 53% 29 9 9 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 19 2 1 97% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 42 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 36 17 20 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 22 5 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 25 9 * 91% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 29 10 12 78% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 38 7 2 91% 9

o [SPLIT B] Stopping big corporations and the rich from paying next to nothing in
FAXES BACH YBAI ........oooocercrcrcecsr s 53% 23 12 12 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 20 3 3 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 63% 19 7 1 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 28 24 21 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 22 9 9 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 20 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 24 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 27 8 5 87% 13
o [SPLIT A] Giving Medicare the power to negotiate for lower drug prices ............ 52% 25 12 11 77% 23
Oct-112021 | 56% 24 11 9 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 21 5 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 40 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 27 19 24 57% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 19 8 3 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 33 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 25 13 14 74% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 33 4 5 91% 9

o [SPLIT A] Raising taxes on the rich and corporations to make sure they pay

ENEIF FAIF SNAME........oooveeecccs s 49% 20 13 18 69% 31
Oct-112021 | 54% 21 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 19 3 2 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 31 19 1 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 18 24 38 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 17 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 22 18 7 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 20 13 22 65% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 23 17 10 73% 27

o [SPLIT B] Lowering health insurance premiums for people who buy health care
0TI =T 0 SO 47% 33 11 9 80% 20
Oct-112021 | 52% 32 9 7 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 27 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 24 8 10 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 43 18 16 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 32 5 6 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 21 16 4 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 36 11 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 30 10 8 83% 17
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B5. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOD NOT GOOD NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat very all GOOD GOOD
o It would not raise taxes on those earning less than $400,000 annually ................. 47% 26 13 14 73% 27
Oct-112021 | 51% 24 12 14 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 25 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 27 15 12 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 27 23 27 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 25 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 23 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 26 13 17 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 31 9 3 88% 12
o [SPLIT B] Giving Medicare the power to negotiate for lower drug prices and
capping the cost of prescription drugs for seniors at $2,000 per year............. 47% 34 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 27 7 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 31 12 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 42 20 12 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 26 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 27 18 6 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 37 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 32 9 3 88% 12
o Making childcare more affordable......................iviiiiiririsisisisisisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssens 45% 28 14 12 74% 26
Oct-112021 | 49% 28 14 9 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 25 5 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 31 15 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 32 25 24 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 22 4 7 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 24 14 9 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 30 16 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 35 12 4 84% 16
o Creating clean, renewable energy jobs that help combat climate change............. 44% 25 13 17 69% 31
Oct-112021 | 45% 26 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 24 4 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 30 16 16 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 25 24 35 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 28 7 6 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 21 16 1 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 25 14 21 65% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 30 5 4 90% 10
o [SPLIT A] Expanding Medicare to Cover Nearing ............eeverreeenrssssssiceernnne 449 30 14 13 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 26 5 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 44 20 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 29 23 27 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 27 11 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 33 11 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 29 14 16 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 48 8 4 88% 12
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B5. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOD NOT GOOD NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat very all GOOD GOOD
o [SPLIT B] Expanding Medicare to cover things like hearing aids ...............c.ccccccccoee. 44% 31 16 9 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 28 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 33 16 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 35 26 17 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 24 4 10 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 27 14 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 34 18 10 72% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 32 13 3 84% 16
o [SPLIT A] Providing free pre-kindergarten for three-and four-year-old children...... 40% 27 15 19 66% 34
Oct-112021 | 44% 24 17 16 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 26 8 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 4 18 19 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 24 21 39 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 21 8 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 32 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 27 16 24 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 31 11 1 79% 21
o [SPLIT B] Ensuring every family with three-and four-year-old children can send
them to Pre-KiNdergaren.............rrresssessssssmeesss e 37% 30 19 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 37 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 24 21 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 24 32 28 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 37 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 26 14 10 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 30 22 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 32 10 7 82% 18
e Investing in home care workers by offering benefits like adding millions of new
home care and early education jobs and expanding training opportunities ........... 37% 34 18 12 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 34 7 1 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 44 18 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 31 31 24 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 29 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 29 15 6 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 35 20 14 66% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 39 16 2 82% 18
o [SPLIT B] Providing four weeks of paid family and medical leave..................cccc...... 36% 32 17 15 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 34 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 28 18 12 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 31 25 29 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 32 5 8 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 30 12 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 32 20 17 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 33 14 7 79% 21
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B5. Below is a list of some proposals being considered for this economic plan. Please indicate if you think each is a good reason to pass
the plan.

GOOoD NOT GOOD NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat very all GOOD GOOD
o Continuing the new, expanded child tax credit for most families with children..... 34% 32 18 16 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 36 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 37 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 26 27 32 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 33 9 7 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 28 20 10 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 31 20 20 61% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 40 8 8 84% 16

Q88c. [SPLIT €] One more time...Do you think Biden and Democrats' new economic plan will help or hurt the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Help the economy -- feel this way Strongly ..........ccovrereneiesennneeeeene 26% 47% 9% 6% 46% 36% 21% 36%
Help the economy -- feel this way SOMeWhat...........cocveureeeiirninineeeeene 26 37 34 10 31 24 25 31
Make no difference on the €CONOMY .........coviiiririiinirere e 12 9 31 1" 13 14 12 12
Hurt the economy -- feel this way somewhat ..., 10 3 13 19 4 10 1 15
Hurt the economy -- feel this way Strongly .........ccvvnreeiesnneeeene 25 4 13 54 5 15 31 6
HELP (NET) ..ottt 52% 85 43 16 77 61 46 67
HURT (NET) .ottt 36 6 27 73 9 26 42 21

Q88D. [SPLIT D] One more time...Do you think Biden and Democrats' new economic plan will make you more confident or more uneasy in
your personal financial situation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much MOre CONMIAENT...........cveeriireeriee s 13% 24% 9% 1% 23% 17% 10% 12%
Somewhat more CoNfIAENL...........cviuieiererre s 24 38 22 9 31 25 22 35
NO TMPACE ...t 27 24 45 26 29 33 26 27
SOMEWNAL MOTE UNEASY........veeeceeeeereireeeieeseesee et seeseee et sssens 18 10 10 29 14 6 21 14
MUCH MOTE UNBASY ...ttt 17 3 14 35 3 19 20 12
CONFIDENT (NET) .coutviierieeriersesseieesseseesessesssssssssssssssssssssssssessesssesssssssssnes 37% 62 31 10 54 42 33 47
UNEASY (NET) oottt sssessssssssnes 35 13 24 64 17 25 41 26
Qs89. How urgent do you think it is that Congress passes this new economic plan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
KT o =T OO 35% 58% 23% 10% 59% 45% 29% 32%
SOMEWAL UFGENT ...ttt 26 32 36 16 23 30 25 45
NOE AL UFGENE......ceee e 13 6 20 19 1 9 14 1
NOEUFGENE AL @Il ... 8 2 9 15 3 4 10 4
Do not support this New economiC Plan ............ccceveeniesneesee s 19 2 12 39 5 13 22 9
URGENT (NET) ..ottt sttt ssssssssnns 60% N 59 26 82 74 54 77
NOT URGENT (NET) ..ottt sssessssssssnes 40 9 41 74 18 26 46 23
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Switching subjects...

B6. Below are some aspects of the U.S. economy...For each, please indicate whether you think that part of the economy is headed in

the right direction or is off on the wrong track.

o The number of job openings in the workforce............
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Wages and salaries for American workers..................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The amount of consumer spending................c.ccccccooe.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The unemployment rate ........ccooooooerveveevvvvvveceisssssssee
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The performance of the stock market.......................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

RIGHT DIRECTION WRONG TRACK
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely
22% 33 17 20
32% 38 13 9
14% 31 23 18
13% 27 19 33
30% 36 11 13
23% 38 17 13
21% 31 18 22
23% 37 20 11
13% 29 22 27
21% 38 16 17
5% 26 25 32
5% 19 29 38
21% 38 14 15
20% 28 13 31
10% 26 26 30
5% 51 12 17
11% 30 23 19
19% 39 19 7
7% 21 24 18
3% 23 26 33
17% 36 20 "
15% 37 21 13
9% 28 23 22
8% 45 19 12
13% 28 20 30
22% 37 16 16
5% 30 25 29
6% 16 23 48
20% 32 17 20
13% 31 19 31
13% 26 21 33
9% 37 24 20
14% 26 18 13
21% 32 14 5
10% 22 21 12
8% 20 21 22
19% 23 17 8
16% 32 18 9
13% 25 18 14
17% 35 12 12

o
~

—_

—_
O 0 W O 0PN~ oo

—

29
28

29
33

30
24

NET
RIGHT WRONG
DIRECTION TRACK
55% 36
70% 22
45% 41
40% 52
66% 24
60% 30
52% 40
60% 31
41% 50
59% 33
30% 58
24% 67
59% 29
48% 44
36% 56
56% 30
41% 42
57% 27
28% 42
26% 59
53% 31
51% 34
37% 45
53% 31
41% 50
59% 32
35% 54
22% 4
53% 36
44% 49
39% 53
46% 44
40% 31
53% 19
31% 33
28% 43
42% 25
49% 27
38% 32
52% 23
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B6. Below are some aspects of the U.S. economy...For each, please indicate whether you think that part of the economy is headed in

the right direction or is off on the wrong track.

RIGHT DIRECTION WRONG TRACK NET
RIGHT WRONG
Definitely =~ Probably | Probably  Definitely DK DIRECTION TRACK
o The level of economic growth, sometimes called
the GDP growth rate.......ccoooooovoreevvvvvvecccceeeeeeenas 10% 23 23 24 21 33% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 18% 34 19 7 22 52% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 18 29 22 29 21% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 1" 25 43 18 14% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 33 20 10 22 47% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 29 24 17 18 41% 41
Latest Data by Race White 9% 20 22 28 21 29% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 29 29 10 23 39% 39
o The distribution of goods and services around the
world, known as the global supply chain................... 9% 16 21 42 11 25% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 16% 23 23 25 13 38% 49
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 17 22 40 15 22% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 19 62 9 10% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 25 23 22 15 39% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 22 17 38 8 36% 55
Latest Data by Race White 7% 13 21 47 1 21% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 21 35 27 1 26% 62
o The rate of inflation ... 7% 10 22 52 9 17% 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 17 28 33 12 28% 61
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 29 47 14 1% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 14 76 4 6% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 20 26 29 14 31% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 18 18 41 14 27% 59
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 21 59 7 13% 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 17 33 36 10 22% 69
® The oSt Of IVING...........covvvvrrrrrrecsrriccrsesnee 7% 10 25 53 6 17% 78
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 16 28 37 8 27% 65
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 30 55 9 7% 85
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 19 71 2 7% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 17 30 31 9 30% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 1 20 46 8 26% 66
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 24 59 4 13% 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 14 39 41 4 16% 80
Q99. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - the price of gas is goiNG UP @ 10%......c..cvvvirininirieeseee s 73% 64% 1% 85% 63% 75% 75% 66%
Yes - the price of gas is going up SOMEWNAL ..........cccreveeerieninenineieeeies 24 33 26 13 31 24 22 29
No -- the price of gas is not going up that muCh ...........cccoeveivnnneeen, 2 2 3 2 3 * 2 4
No -- the price of gas is not going up at all...........cccveviurerenennennneeeeene 1 1 * * 3 1 * *
YES (NET) oottt ss st ssssssssess sttt ssssssssnes 97% 97 97 98 94 99 98 96
NO (NET).ooiirreieeseiiessssessss st st ss sttt ssssns 3 3 3 2 6 1 2 4
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Q100. [IF GAS PRICES ARE GOING UP] Which do you blame the most for the price of gas going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic's disruption of the supply chain, causing a shortage of oil and
gas to meet NEW demMaNd...........ccccicieciecse e 27% 36% 26% 17% 33% 27% 26% 29%
Environmental policies that are hurting the oil and gas industry............ccccorvenne. 26 9 17 48 14 15 30 16
Oil and gas companies for squeezing consumers to make more of a profit ......... 25 33 25 16 25 34 24 31
Increased demand for gas as people begin to travel again after the pandemic... 10 12 13 6 12 8 9 12
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....e.vuvieiiieieieie ettt 12 10 19 12 16 16 1 12

Q102. Do you feel the price of healthcare and prescription drugs are going up?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of healthcare and prescription drugs are going up a lot .............. 37% 34% 34% 42% 35% 33% 38% 39%
Yes -- the price of healthcare and prescription drugs are going up somewhat..... 47 50 47 44 46 52 46 53
No -- the price of healthcare and prescription drugs are not going up that much. 12 14 14 10 13 10 13 5
No -- the price of healthcare and prescription drugs are not going up atall ......... 3 3 5 3 6 5 3 2
YES (NET) oottt ss st et sssssesssssessssnes 84% 83 81 87 81 84 84 93
NO (NET).oereireieceeeeeseeseee e ess et ss sttt essssssssesnsssessssns 16 17 19 13 19 16 16 7

Q103. [IF HEALTHCARE AND PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRICES ARE GOING UP] Which do you blame the most for the price of healthcare and
prescription drugs going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Big pharmaceutical and health insurance companies for squeezing consumers

to make more of @ Profit ..........cvvrrnn 69% 73% 64% 65% 57% 68% 1% 59%
Increased demand for prescription drugs, and the high costs of innovating new

CUMES 10 QISEASES ...euvuvrerrseiceeitise et 16 16 10 17 25 15 14 19
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....evuivieiciririeis ettt 16 12 26 17 18 17 15 22

B7. Below is a list of statements explaining different factors that some say have played a role in rising prices in the United States. For
each, please indicate how convincing the statement is as an explanation for why prices are increasing.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Notat | Do not NOT
Very Some | very all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING

o As the economy reopens and demand surges, big
corporations have taken advantage, squeezing consumers for
profit and raising costs that everyday Americans face. Their
corporate greed is the reason American families and small

businesses are seeing costs in their everyday go up. .....cccc........ 31% 35 15 12 7 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 39 1 3 4 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 40 1 11 11 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 29 21 22 11 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 38 10 5 7 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 33 15 7 7 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 28% 34 16 14 8 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 48 10 4 8 78% 22
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B7. Below is a list of statements explaining different factors that some say have played a role in rising prices in the United States. For
each, please indicate how convincing the statement is as an explanation for why prices are increasing.

NOT
CONVINCING  CONVINCING NET
Not Notat | Do not NOT
Very Some | very all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING
o Labor shortages are causing rising prices: millions of jobs
remain unfilled. With so many job openings, businesses have
struggled to keep up with new demand and have increased
their prices as @ reSUt...................vvoeceveeeeeeeeeeecesseeee e 28% 38 17 11 7 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 40 17 6 4 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 37 20 12 6 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 35 16 17 9 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 37 16 6 4 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 38 18 9 7 66% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 38 17 13 7 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 45 12 7 6 75% 25
¢ As the economy continues to recover from the pandemic,
corporations are trying to take advantage of consumers: oil
and gas companies are artificially driving up the price of
gasoline while pharmaceutical companies are squeezing those
in need on the cost of prescription drugs. ......cccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesssssea. 30% 32 17 12 8 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 39 13 3 3 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 31 17 10 14 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 25 22 22 13 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 33 14 5 5 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 30 17 8 6 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 32 18 14 9 59% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 43 16 5 7 72% 28
¢ During the pandemic, people traveled less and spent less
money. Now that the economy is back open, people are
spending and traveling again, creating high demand and
ArIVING PIICES UP....vvvoeeeoeseeeieseeeeevevesseesessssssseseeessssssssssssssssssssseesessssssssnnenns 19% 33 23 17 8 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 39 19 9 5 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 30 26 18 13 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 28 26 25 10 39% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 36 1" 10 8 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 36 25 8 10 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 32 25 20 8 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 50 20 6 8 66% 34
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B8. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate how
good you find that piece of information as an indicator that the economy is getting better.

NOT GOOD
GOOD INDICATOR INDICATOR NET

Not an GOOD NOT GOOD
Excellent  Good | Fair indicator INDICATOR INDICATOR

o The U.S. gross domestic product (GDP) has grown for five

QUAEIS IN @ TOW ..o 17% 32 29 23 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 41 21 1" 67% 33

Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 34 30 25 45% 55

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 20 37 36 27% 73

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 40 25 15 60% 40

Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 32 27 15 58% 42

Latest Data by Race White 14% 30 30 26 44% 56

Latest Data by Race AAPI 18% 33 33 16 50% 50

e The unemployment rate is low -- and is now below 5% for the

first time since the pandemic began..............ooooovoovveooveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 17% 30 27 26 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 37 24 1" 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 27 32 27 41% 59

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 22 29 42 28% 72

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 37 29 13 59% 41

Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 35 22 20 58% 42

Latest Data by Race White 16% 27 27 30 43% 57

Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 34 39 12 49% 51

o Weekly jobless claims continue to drop every week and are at

their lowest point since the pandemic began ... 18% 29 28 26 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 28% 37 22 13 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 31 25 32 43% 57

Latest Data by Party Rep % 19 35 39 27% 73

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 24% 35 23 18 59% 41

Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 31 26 20 54% 46

Latest Data by Race White 16% 27 29 28 43% 57

Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 38 27 16 58% 42

o Wages and salaries have risen by more in the past three

months than any other time in the last 20 years......ccooooorvvvvvvvvvveeenns 16% 29 25 29 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 40 23 12 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 27 32 31 37% 63

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 17 27 49 25% 75

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 32 28 12 60% 40

Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 42 22 20 58% 42

Latest Data by Race White 14% 26 25 35 40% 60

Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 33 33 16 51% 49

¢ There are millions of job openings across the country ..................... 16% 28 24 31 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 24% 36 23 17 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 21 29 34 36% 64

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 20 25 48 27% 73

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 33 25 15 60% 40

Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 37 24 19 57% 43

Latest Data by Race White 14% 26 24 37 39% 61

Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 31 29 21 50% 50
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B8. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate how

good you find that piece of information as an indicator that the economy is getting better.

o The stock market hit all-time record highs in the last week.............
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Household wealth is at record highs....................riiisnsisisinnnnnn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Consumers built up more than $2.5 trillion of excess savings

during the PaANAEMIC ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q120. Again, after reading those statements...how would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

POSITIVE (NET) wooreeeeeeseeseesseeesscessseessseseessssesssseesseossseessessssees
NEGATIVE (NET)ooeeeeeeseeserseceesscesssessseesssessesseseesseossseessesssees

NOT GOOD
GOOD INDICATOR INDICATOR NET
Not an GOOD NOT GOOD
Excellent Good | Fair indicator INDICATOR INDICATOR
17% 26 30 27 43% 57
25% 32 26 17 57% 43
10% 32 26 32 42% 58
9% 18 36 38 27% 73
23% 27 32 17 51% 49
24% 32 22 22 56% 44
15% 25 30 30 39% 61
15% 30 32 23 45% 55
15% 24 27 33 40% 60
22% 33 26 19 55% 45
14% 23 25 37 37% 63
7% 15 29 49 22% 78
26% 26 25 23 52% 48
15% 32 29 24 47% 53
13% 23 27 37 36% 64
16% 30 34 21 46% 54
14% 25 28 33 39% 61
22% 33 26 20 54% 46
12% 22 29 37 34% 66
5% 17 31 47 22% 78
25% 24 32 19 49% 51
24% 36 19 21 60% 40
10% 24 29 38 34% 66
14% 31 34 21 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
.......... 7% 10% 3% 3% 13% 10% 5% 4%
.......... 32 49 25 15 40 39 29 50
.......... 35 29 40 39 32 30 36 33
.......... 23 7 24 40 8 14 27 "
.......... 4 4 8 3 6 7 3 2
.......... 39% 59 28 18 54 48 34 54
.......... 57 37 65 79 41 45 63 44
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCAI LBIBVISION.....ooeerereririreerce ettt 44% 48% 42% 41% 52% 43% 44% 39%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)........cocveuerireieneiniineineinereeeiaeens 37 45 31 30 45 37 36 31
Social media and websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter
OF YOUTUDE). ...ttt sttt nsns 32 35 40 27 40 39 29 39
ONliNE NEWS WEDSIES ........ceieiciieic ettt 31 35 35 25 37 27 31 36
FOX NBWS ...ttt sttt 28 15 22 45 25 22 30 24
CNN sttt 27 41 18 13 44 36 21 42
YOUF 10CAl NEWSPAPET ......eoerveceirteireie ettt ettt 21 24 16 18 20 24 20 30
RAGIO ...ttt 18 17 16 18 18 18 18 14
NatioNAl NEWSPAPETS .......vuvvierieiierie ettt 16 19 18 13 18 14 16 14
MSNBC.......oiiieieiieiisieisete ettt et 16 25 10 6 24 21 13 24
OHNET ..ottt 7 3 10 10 3 3 8 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never DKIN/A OR MORE
o Fox News Channel.......cccoooooerrrercssinnnn 12% 11 14 9 14 36 5 45
Oct-25 2021 12% 13 14 8 16 33 4 47
Oct-11 2021 10% 11 15 9 16 34 4 45
Sep-27 2021 11% 13 13 7 15 36 4 44
Latest Data by Party Dem % 7 9 9 1 50 5 33
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 15 8 15 41 9 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 15 19 9 17 18 3 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 12 19 1 8 30 7 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 10 13 7 13 41 4 42
Latest Data by Race White 12% 1 13 9 15 36 5 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 13 13 3 14 47 6 33
® CNNLrcrnss e 9% 9 14 9 17 36 6 41
Oct-25 2021 8% 11 15 11 15 34 6 45
Oct-11 2021 8% 11 12 11 17 36 6 41
Sep-27 2021 7% 13 13 10 18 35 5 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 14 20 12 14 20 6 60
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 1 8 24 37 1 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 7 6 18 54 4 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 14 24 1" 10 15 9 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 15 17 14 13 24 3 59
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 1" 8 18 43 6 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 1 15 5 22 22 8 48
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY
a day a day week month Rarely Never DKI/N/A OR MORE
® MSNBC .....oooooroccrrneeessssssciesinns 6% 8 12 8 18 40 7 34
Oct-25 2021 7% 7 12 9 17 38 9 36
Oct-11 2021 5% 7 12 9 18 40 8 34
Sep-27 2021 6% 9 10 11 18 39 8 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 1 17 1" 20 25 7 49
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 12 6 20 41 12 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 6 5 16 58 7 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 14 20 10 18 15 10 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 1 16 10 17 27 9 48
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 10 7 19 47 6 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 11 14 9 15 31 1 43
o One America News Network........................ 4% 5 7 5 9 50 20 20
Oct-25 2021 3% 4 7 4 10 46 26 19
Oct-11 2021 3% 6 6 4 8 52 22 18
Sep-27 2021 3% 5 5 4 10 48 25 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 6 3 6 55 21 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 7 2 1" 53 23 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 3 8 8 12 44 19 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 10 8 10 33 27 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 5 4 10 13 47 15 26
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 7 3 8 54 20 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 6 3 5 9 48 27 15
© NEWSMAX.....oovvvervverererirereriresereseresesssesesessssseseseees 4% 6 7 5 9 51 19 22
Oct-25 2021 4% 6 7 5 9 47 23 22
Oct-11 2021 3% 5 6 5 10 51 20 19
Sep-27 2021 3% 5 5 5 9 50 23 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 6 3 7 57 20 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 5 4 13 48 27 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 10 9 6 10 44 15 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 10 6 1" 37 23 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 9 8 7 12 48 12 28
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 6 4 8 53 19 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 6 2 7 5 52 27 15
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day .........ccoevevveersiersessininnes 28% 33% 28% 29% 30% 26% 26% 40% 37% 24% 29%
ONCE @AY ..o 13 13 14 14 15 14 11 12 13 13 20
Afew times a WeeK .......ccovvevvveevecresicee 16 15 15 15 17 14 15 20 15 15 20
Afewtimes amonth.......coocovveeviceiiccinnen, 6 5 6 4 4 7 6 4 5 6 4
RATEIY ..o 13 12 11 13 11 14 15 8 12 14 12
NEVET ..o 23 21 25 23 22 22 25 15 15 26 15
DON't KNOW ..o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 -
AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)....  62% 66 63 - 66 63 58 76 70 59 73
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D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote éoe Bli:?n ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 22%
; 2 0NAId TIUMP ...
for Joe Biden or Donald Trump* Another Gandidate .
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote af?lnaldchrump ------------------------------------------------------------------ 191%
i ; o illary Clnton ...
for Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump? Another candidae 5
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /,\*Alwalys Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?4%
; i : . ostly voted for Democrats............coveureveerreneerrceneennne 5
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but heve veted for some
RepUDIICANS ..o 10

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... e 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvereereiviniinieneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ............coovevrercrvenieneens 17
YES, ME .ottt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccooeverirrinieninns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 2
NO e 82
YES (NET) oo ssssesese e ssessesenens 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveenee. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 16
NONE Of thESE ..o 15
Less than $30,000 ...........overeeeereeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 31%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......oooviirreee s 23
$50,000 - $59,999 ........ccvierrrieree s 9
$60,000 - $74,999 .......ooivierrreee s 11
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooivierireee s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .......oorvvirierreeeces s 9
$150,000 - $199,999 .....c.oivvviriecreee s 3
$200,000 @Nd BDOVE.........veeveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeee e eereeeees 2
MAIFIEA ... 38%
Not married but living with partner..........c.cccoocoevenennnne. 11
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccoveereereeneereereree s 26
Divorced or separated..........cocvvierrrreesiesseesneenns 14
WIAOWEA......c.ceeeie e 6
CIY ettt 27%
SUbUMDAN @rea........ccuieieeicircirier e 46
SMAll FOWN .. 11

RUFAI @A ..o 16
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D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY DEIAL......ooooover 15%
Somewhat liberal...........cccoveveviceiiceeeee e 16
MOGETALE ... 33
Somewhat consServative ............ccoevvcerevcesecesee e 18
Very CONSErVatiVe ..........covueuiunieeicerieeeeeeseisee e 17
LIBERAL (NET) .cvieeieinieeieireieeeseee e 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..ot 35
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ErgmpDRePublican ----------------------------------------------------------- 22%
; iden DemoCrat.......cccccevicveieceece e
may select as many as you like. PHOGIESSN. 13
Never Trump Republican ..., 8
SOCIANIST ... 5
None of these describe me ..., 31
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ..., 45%
CathOliC.....cvcveecveiereece e 21
JBWISH ...t 4
MUSHIM o s 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHIC ..........cuevvreeirieieireeeise s 22
OB bbb 8
D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? YES onriisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s, 40%
NO 1ot 60
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEBK ...oosovvssvvesivesisesvsesvns s 22%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TEW tIMES 8 MOM .o 9
IV or never? About once amMONth .......cevvvcevicecceee s 5
rarely, : A few tiMES @ YEAI ... 13
RATEIY ..o 22
NEVET ..ottt sen 30
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE....ccocccivvvrrrrrrr 18%
MIAWESE .....ceee e 22
SOULN .. e 37
WESE ... 22
REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY] NEW ENgIand ... 5%
Middle AHANC ......cvvveeecee s 13
East North Central.........ccccovveenieeceesseeee s 15
West North Central.........cccoovieeiiceicesce e 7
South AHlANtIC ... 21
East South Central ..........cccooeevvvcnccceseeseeeses 6
West South Central ..........cccovveeiiceicesce e 10
MOUNEAIN ... 7

PACI{IC ....vcveveeeeereeeeeeeeeeccce e 15
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REGIONP6. REGIONP6 DEEP BIUE ... 28%
LIGht BIUB ... 11
NOIhEM BG ... 17
SOUthErN BG......veveeeececeeeeeeeeee e 24
LIt REd ... 11
DEEP RE ... 9
D100. Gender L 47%
WOMEN ... 52
Self-describe/Other ..o *
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African AmMerican ... 13%
White/Caucasian ...........ccoennierninirnenieseneesessieenns 71
Hispanic/Lating ..........c.ocueveeivrieiereereee s 11
Asian/Asian AMEriCaAN .........ccvveveveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 4
Pacific Islander *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cccccevvvvvvevevcvnccnnen. *
(13T T *
D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different MEXICO oo 56%
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your E‘dggo RICO e zg
ancestry? Please select all that apply. ATGENNG et
BElIZE ... 1
BOlIVIa . ..o 1
BrazZil.......cooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
03311 2
(07007111 o T 2
(070117 1 o7 T 1
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccoveeerieeririreerseisreeessseens 2
ECUAAON ... 2
STz 1117 (o o] (T 2
GUALEMAIA ... 2
HONAUIAS ... 1
NICATAGUA ....oveveereeeceeereeee et 1
PANAmMa ..o e 1
Paraguay .........coocvireeniniineieee e 1
POIU oot 2
SPAIN oo 17
UUGUAY ...t 1
VENEZUEBIA.......ovveeeeeee e 2
Other COUNMIY .....couvriecinree e 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ... 2
D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in TE CaMDDEAN ..ot 13%
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or éfrlcta |A ...... e 4?
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Ssgtrr]aAmngﬁgga ............................................................... !
Another region of the World ...........cccvennirenennninenn, 5

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 30
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D305. [IF ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific
Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

DAGE. What is your age?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

D110X. [IF HAVE CHILDREN UNDER 18] Please indicate if you have children in
any of the following age groups:

VOL:

Page 35/35
ChiNG .o 26%
I8 s 15
PhilipPINES ..o 15
VIBINAM <o 5
KOTBA ... 8
JAPAN ... 26
Pacific iSIands ..o 5
OFNBT e 11
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ..o *
Did not complete high SChOOL ..........coveererncreiciiriniien. 3%
Graduated high SChOOL ..., 25
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce...... 4
Attended some college but no degree 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10

1829 .o 18%
30444 ..o 25
A5-54 ..ot 16
BE-B4 ..ot 17
B5F ettt 25
(REFUSEA) ..o -
Employed full-time........ 39%
Employed part-time 11
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceeverrrunnnee. 10
REEIEd ... s 26
SUENL ... 3
HOMEMAKET ... 6
1Y O T 5
Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.eeeeenecn. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
YBS oottt 25%
NO e 75
Under 5 years 0ld .........ceereereernreneereeneereeneeeeeeesesneeneens 32%
Between the ages of 5and 11.......cccoovvveverrrnineneeneens 52
Between the ages of 12 and 17........ccoevvvincncncnnnn 52

AGES 17 @NA UP .o 7



